
State of Florida 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 0 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD 
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850 

-M-E-M[-O-R-A-N-D-U-M- 

DATE: April 25,2006 

TO: Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services (Flynn, Lochard) 
L? 4 

FROM: Division of Regulatory Compliance and Consumer Assistance (Vandiver, Freeman) 

RE: Items to be declassified April 2006 to July 2006 

According to our records, the following 19 documents are scheduled to be declassified during the 
period April 18 2006 through July 3 1,2006. 

Declass 
ATTY Docket Document Date Case Type Source 

Moore 
Moore 
Helton/Rodan 
HeltodRodan 
Helton/Rodan 
HeltonlRodan 
Helton/Rodan 
Helton/Rodan 
He1 ton/Stern 
Helton/Stern 
Fleming 
Fleming 
tiel t on/S tern 
HeltonlStern 
Fleming 
Fleming 
Wig g in s 
He1 ton/Stern 

C'' --iielton/Stern 

COh4 

CTR 

SCR 

SGA 

SE6 I 
QTH f O d a - 4  

021111 
021111 
020001 
020001 
040007 
040001 
040001 
040001 
040007 
040007 
040003 
040003 
040007 
040007 
990001 
990001 
992037 
041 142 
041 142 

1 1267-02 
1 1872-02 
06362-02 
06955-02 
07270-04 
0727 1 -04 
07272-04 
07442-04 
08247-04 
08598-04 
05536-04 
05962-04 
08243-04 
08288-04 
08555-99 
09077-99 
02086-01 
09867-04 
10377-04 

18-Apr-06 
18-Apr-06 
28-Ap r-06 
28-Apr-06 
28-Apr-0 6 
28-Apr-06 
28-Apr-06 
28-Ap r-06 
28-Apr-06 
28-Ap r-06 
3-May-06 
3-May-06 
3-May-06 
3-May-06 
12-Jun-06 
12-Jun-06 
18-Jun-06 
31 -Jul-06 
31 -Jul-06 

Refund 
Refund 

Capacity 
Capacity 
Capacity 
Capacity 
Capacity 
Capacity 

Environmental 
Environmental 

PGA 
PGA 

Environmental 
Environmental 

Fuel 
Fuel 

Overcharge O+ Calls 
Refund 
Refund 

FPL (staff) 
FPL 
FPL (staff) 
FPL 
FPL (staff) 
FPL (staff) 
FPL (staff) 
FPL 

Ftorida Progress (staff) 
Florida Progress 

FPUC (staff) 
FPUC 
FPL (staff) 
FPL 
FPL (staff) 
FPL 
ATT (staff) 
FPL (staff) 
FPL 



Memo 
April 25,2004 

We recommend the following 8 documents should be returned to the Company who supplied the 
sensitive document absent any request for extension of the confidential classification period. To 
allow processing time for any request for extension of classification, we have set the suggested 
return date as 21 days after the declassification date. 

Date Document number Reason 

May 9,2006 Document 1 1872-02 Declassification date reached 
May 18,2006 Document 06955-02 Declassification date reached 
May 1 8,2006 Document 07442-04 Declassification date reached 
May 18,2006 Document 08598-04 Declassification date reached 
May 24,2006 Document 05962-04 Declassification date reached 
May 24,2006 Document 08288-04 Declassification date reached 
July 3,2006 Document 09077-99 Declassification date reached 
Aug. 2 1 , 2006 Document 10377-04 Declassification date reached 

Also &om this listing, absent other filings, we recommend 1 document should be destroyed. 
This confidential document has met retention and declassification requirements. 

June 18,2006 Document 02086-0 1 Declassification and retention date reached 

Absent other filings, we recommend the following 10 documents should be returned to staff 2 1 
days after the declassification date -- absent any requests for extension of the declassification 
period: 

Date Document number Reason 

May 9,2006 Document 11267-02 
May 18,2006 Document 06362-02 
May 18,2006 Document 07270-04 
May 18,2006 Document 0727 1-04 
May 18,2006 Document 07272-04 
May 18,2006 Document 08247-04 
May 24,2006 Document 05536-04 
May 24,2006 Document 08243-04 
July 3,2006 Document 08555-99 
Aug. 21,2006 Document 09867-04 

Declassification date reached 
Declassification date reached 
Declassification date reached 
Declassification date reached 
Declassification date reached 
Declassification date reached 
Declassification date reached 
Declassification date reached 
Declassification date reached 
Declassification date reached 

If you have any questions regarding this recommendation, Please contact Bob Freeman at (850) 
413-6485, or email bfreeman@psc.state.fl.us 

CC: Office of General Counsel (Moore, Helton, Fleming, Wiggins) 

2 


