State of Florida





Jublic Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE:

April 25, 2006

TO:

Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services (Flynn, Lockard)

FROM:

Division of Regulatory Compliance and Consumer Assistance (Vandiver, Freeman)

RE:

Items to be declassified April 2006 to July 2006

According to our records, the following 19 documents are scheduled to be declassified during the period April 18 2006 through July 31, 2006.

			Declass		
ATTY	Docket	Document	Date	Case Type	Source
Moore	021111	11267-02	18-Apr-06	Refund	FPL (staff)
Moore	021111	11872-02	18-Apr-06	Refund	FPL
Helton/Rodan	020001	06362-02	28-Apr-06	Capacity	FPL (staff)
Helton/Rodan	020001	06955-02	28-Apr-06	Capacity	FPL
Helton/Rodan	040001	07270-04	28-Apr-06	Capacity	FPL (staff)
Helton/Rodan	040001	07271-04	28-Apr-06	Capacity	FPL (staff)
Helton/Rodan	040001	07272-04	28-Apr-06	Capacity	FPL (staff)
Helton/Rodan	040001	07442-04	28-Apr-06	Capacity	FPL
Helton/Stern	040007	08247-04	28-Apr-06	Environmental	Florida Progress (staff)
Helton/Stern	040007	08598-04	28-Apr-06	Environmental	Florida Progress
Fleming	040003	05536-04	3-May-06	PGA	FPUC (staff)
Fleming	040003	05962-04	3-May-06	PGA	FPUC
Helton/Stern	040007	08243-04	3 - May-06	Environmental	FPL (staff)
Helton/Stern	040007	08288-04	3-May-06	Environmental	FPL
Fleming	990001	08555-99	12 - Jun-06	Fuel	FPL (staff)
Fleming	990001	09077-99	12-Jun-06	Fuel	FPL
Wiggins	992037	02086-01	18-Jun-06	Overcharge 0+ Calls	ATT (staff)
Heiton/Stern	041142	09867-04	31-Jul-06	Refund	FPL (staff)
Helton/Stern	041142	10377-04	31-Jul-06	Refund	FPL

COM	
CTR	
ECR	

CMP ___

GCL ____

OPC ____

RCA ____

SCR ____

SGA ____

OTH LOCK CHE

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

03693 APR 26 8

Memo April 25, 2006

We recommend the following 8 documents should be returned to the Company who supplied the sensitive document absent any request for extension of the confidential classification period. To allow processing time for any request for extension of classification, we have set the suggested return date as 21 days after the declassification date.

<u>Date</u> <u>Document number</u> <u>Reason</u>

```
May 9, 2006 Document 11872-02 Declassification date reached May 18, 2006 Document 06955-02 Declassification date reached May 18, 2006 Document 07442-04 Declassification date reached May 18, 2006 Document 08598-04 Declassification date reached May 24, 2006 Document 05962-04 Declassification date reached May 24, 2006 Document 08288-04 Declassification date reached July 3, 2006 Document 09077-99 Declassification date reached Aug. 21, 2006 Document 10377-04 Declassification date reached
```

Also from this listing, absent other filings, we recommend 1 document should be destroyed. This confidential document has met retention and declassification requirements.

June 18, 2006 Document 02086-01 Declassification and retention date reached

Absent other filings, we recommend the following 10 documents should be returned to staff 21 days after the declassification date -- absent any requests for extension of the declassification period:

Date Document number Reason

```
May 9, 2006 Document 11267-02 Declassification date reached May 18, 2006 Document 07270-04 Declassification date reached May 18, 2006 Document 07271-04 Declassification date reached May 18, 2006 Document 07272-04 Declassification date reached May 18, 2006 Document 07272-04 Declassification date reached May 18, 2006 Document 08247-04 Declassification date reached May 24, 2006 Document 08536-04 Declassification date reached May 24, 2006 Document 08243-04 Declassification date reached July 3, 2006 Document 08555-99 Declassification date reached Aug. 21, 2006 Document 09867-04 Declassification date reached
```

If you have any questions regarding this recommendation, Please contact Bob Freeman at (850) 413-6485, or email bfreeman@psc.state.fl.us

CC: Office of General Counsel (Moore, Helton, Fleming, Wiggins)